

Misc. case 169/2018

CIS No. 133 of 2018

UID: WB00981

Order no.39 dated 17.07.2023

Both parties file hazira.

Today is fixed for hearing / evidence.

Affidavit-in-chief of P.W.1 Firdousi Sk. is tendered. She is cross-examined in part.

Further cross-examination has been deferred since it appears to the Court that there exists scope of settlement in this matter.

The OP Abdul Rakib Sk. is interacted with. Both parties pray for some time to think over the matter of settlement.

In view of the entire situation, the matter stands adjourned.

To 21.07.2023 for further orders / evidence.

D/C by me:

ACJM Kalna.

ACJM Kalna.